o 0 Ay i AW N

[y
[

11

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(Approving the Baboquivari District FY 06 Supplemental Budget in the amount of $163,584.02)

RESOLUTION NO. 05-744
WHEREAS, the Baboguivari District Council did meet at a regularly scheduled meeting held on
November 29, 2005 to review and discuss the Supplemental Budget; and
WHEREAS, the administration and the six communities are in agreement to carry over all
remaining supplement monies into one budget and to utilize the funds to fulfill the
needs of home construction and renovations for the Baboquivari District Members;
and
WHEREAS, thefollowing distribution will be allocated as follows; in the amount of $65,650.00 into
line item 610.32 Personnel/Fringe Benefits, and in the amount of $97,934.02 into line
item 865.32 Emergency-Other, with a total 0f$163,584.02.
NOW ,THEREFORE, BEIT RESOLVED thatthe Tohono O'odham Legislative Council herebyapproves
the Baboquivari District FY2006 Supplemental Budget in the amount of $163,584.02.
The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono 0’odham Legislative Council on the 09™. Day
of DECEMBER, 2005 at a meeting at which a guorum was present with a vote of 2,440.80 FOR; -0-
AGAINST; -0- NOT VOTING; and J05] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Counncil by
Section 1(d)(2) of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono 0'Odham Nation, adopted by the
Tohono 0'Odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant

Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June
18,1934 (48 Stat. 984).

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISEATIVE COUNCIL

o2 [\ @

Evelyn B. Juan Man{l}l, Legislative Chairwoman

(qlwdayof DPW , 2005

ATTEST:

Lucille Lopez, Acth{g %gislative Secretary

7 day of M ,2005.



http:2.440.80
http:of5163,584.02
http:of5163,584.02
http:of565,650.00
http:utili.ze
http:5163,584.02

O I AU R W b

W b bd b0 b3 NN D DY bk ik ek ek sk ek ek ek ek e
BB R YRR UERERBRYNBLREURNREBE RS anraRRS

SRS

LS
~ &

RESOLUTION NO. 05-744

(Approving the Baboquivari District FY 06 Supplemental Budget in the amount of $1 63,584.02)
Page2of2

Said Resolution was submitted for approval to the office of the Chairwoman of the Tohond

0'0Odham Nation on the l L_’{ day of ]\QW}«/ , 2005 at [ [ ﬂg o'clock
_A_ M., pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of Article VII of the Constitution and will becomeé
effective upon her approval or uponher failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 houry
of submittal.

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL

_COWQWWPJQ\/M

Evelyn B. Juan M‘aimel Legislative Chairwoman

[(/{ APPROVED onthe [ ‘1’ day of /(@WW ,2005

| ] DISAPPROVED at 3\ gg oclock

WMM

VIVIAN JUAN-SAUNDERS, CHAIRWOMAN
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the / [/ day of

W , 2005, at M o'clock, Z_.M.
%Waf W«/ﬁ/

Lucille Lopez, Acﬁgng [egislative Secretary



http:ofS163,584.02

RESOLUTION NO. 05-744
ACTION: APPROVING THE BABOQUIVARI DISTRICT FY 06 SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET IN THE AMOUNT OF $163,584.02

MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN FRANCES ANTONE SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN FRANCES MIGUEL

DATE: DECEMBER 09, 2005
# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
BABOQUIVARI | 1. (FRANCES MIGU)EL 155.40 X
310.8 | 2. FRANCES G. ANTONE 155.40 X
(Lucilda J.Valenzuela (Norris))
CHUKUT KUK | 1. ETHEL GARCIA 129.35 X
2587 | . ¢ )
2. VERLON M. JOSE 129.35 X
(David Garcia)
GU ACHI | {. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 110.80 X
221.6 (Jonas Robles)
2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL 110.80 X
{Louis L. Johnson)
GU VO | . RAYMOND VICTOR 96.55 X
193.1 ( ) 655 X «
2. MICHAEL FLORES 96.
(Grace Manuel)
HICKIWAN | 1. DELMA GARCIA 83.70 X X
167. (Mary E. Sam)
4 2. SANDRA ORTEGA 83.70 X
( )
PISINEMO | 1. BARBARA SALVICIO 85.90 X X
171.8 | ¢ )
2. GERALD FAYUANT 85.90 X
( )
SAN LUCY | 1. JOHN W. LAWSON, SR. 84.50 X
169. ( )
0 2. GLORIA RAMIREZ ** 84.50 X
( )
SAN XAVIER | 1. FELICIA NUNEZ 96.90 X X
193.8 ( ) 96.90 X
2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON .
¢ )
SCHUK TOAK | 1. FRANCES B. CONDE 73.45 X
( )
146.9 | 5 PHYLLIS JUAN 73.45 X
( )
SELLS | 1. MARLENE SARAFICIO-JUAN** 210.50 X
421.0 ( )
2. EVELYN B. JUAN MANUEL 210.50 X
(Kimberly Listo)
SIF OIDAK | |. WAVALENE SAUNDERS 93.35 X
186. (Isidro Lopez)
7 2. DARLENE ANDREW 93.35 X
(Rita Martinez)
TOTAL 2,440.80 | 2,440.80 -0- - [05]

**PASSED VOTES




